S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

PERMISSION LETTER: NSS INAUGURATION

18th July,2017

To,

The Principal,

S. M. Shetty College,

Powai.

The NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College is Organizing a NSS Inauguration on 24th July 2017. So Kindly allow the Students to be present in the session.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

NOTICE: NSS INAUGURATION

Date: 23th July, 2017

The NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College is Organizing NSS Inauguration on 24th July,2017. Volunteers are requested to Kindly Assemble in the AV Room at 9am.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076,
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smshettyinstitute.in

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

OBJECTIVE AND REPORT : NSS INAUGURATION OBJECTIVE

- To make newly enrolled first year students aware about the activities and importance of NSS.
- To Motivate them to work for society through the channel of NSS in them a sense of social responsibility

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shefty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai - 400 076. Tel. 022 - 6132 7352 Email: college@smsheftyinstitute.in PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

REPORT

Date: 24th July, 2017

Inauguration of the NSS Unit

Organized by the NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College

Hiranandani, Powai.

NSS INAUGURATION

The NSS unit of S.M. Shetty college of Science, Commerce and Management studies held its inauguration on 24th July 2017 in the college premises. The event started with the lighting of lamps and a traditional dance was performed by the volunteers of the NSS unit. The Volunteers were guided by the speech delivered by Principal Dr. Shridhara Shetty on how NSS plays a crucial role in the society. After the motivating speech the volunteer presented the NSS song. A powerpoint presentation on various achievements of NSS in the past and also the future plans were discussed by the Program Officer Prof. Mr. Tushar Sambhare.

Then the alumni of NSS unit Ms. Mita Shetty shared her experience and emphasized on how NSS brought a change in her personality. Then the NSS volunteers presented a skit and a street play on two social issues. The whole event was conducted under the guidance of program officers Mr. Tushar Sambhare, Mr. Sandesha Shetty, Ms. Darpana Manjarekar and Mr. Nitin Singh. The vote of thanks was delivered by Mr. Sandesha Shetty and the efforts of the volunteers for making the event a grand success were appreciated. The event concluded with a positive energy in every NSS volunteer for activities of this academic year. 39 Participated volunteers in NSS INAUGRATION

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Wanagement Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400.076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshetlyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

ATTENDANCE SHEET: NSS INAUGURATION

1 Devadiga Sheetal	21 Bachate Ashish
2 Jain Surakshith	22. Battu Saikrishna
3.Mhalsekar Akshata	23. Buma Nikhil
4. Poojari Usha	24. Chawan Nikhil
5 Rudanul Shreya	25. Dubey Nehal
6 Salian Prasad,	26. Ghag Rakshanda
7 Shah Anuja	27. Gowda Deepa
8. Shety Nithin	28. Gurjar Akshay
9 Vora Dolly	29. Jaggi Shivam
10. Kazi Firdousfatma	30. Jain Rinku
11 Pawar Suraj	31. Jain Sejal
12 Shothia Twisha	32. Jain Bhavik
13. Suthar Manish Kumar	33. Jain Harsh
14. Velankar Yogita	34. John Surendra
15 Yadav Kusum	35. Kamble Sayali
16 Agate Anand	36. Prachi Kanojiya
17. Jadhav Janhavi	37 Farheen Khan
18 Acharya Sushmita	38. Naseem Khan
19. Ambekar Abhijeet	39. Khan Danish
20. Atkur Priyanka	

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076,
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smshettyinstitute.in

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **Affiliated to University Of Mumbai** NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

PHOTOS: NSS INAUGURATION





NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076,
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smshettyinstitute.in

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

ACTION TAKEN REPORT: NSS INAUGURATION

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
24/07/2022	Feedback received on all the parameters was highly positive and encouraging.	Volunteers were Excited for the upcoming Events.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076,
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email::college@smshettyinstitute.in